CH \$40.00 15421

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORGANIC PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC		05/26/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	155 Harlem Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1542153	TORQUE SEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 554-8000
Email: blc@pattishall.com
Correspondent Name: Bradley L. Cohn

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley L. Cohn	
SIGNATURE:	/bradleycohn/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Torque Seal Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005808 FRAME: 0821

900366913

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between by and between Illinois Tool Works Inc., 155 Harlem Ave., Glenview, Illinois 60025 and Organic Products Company, Inc., P.O. Box 170428, Irving, Texas 75017.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Organic Products Company, Inc. does hereby assign to Illinois Tool Works Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks:

- (1) TORQUE SEAL, including United States Trademark Registration No.

 1542153, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and all rights to sue and recover for past and present infringements; and
- (2) SENTRY SEAL together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and all rights to sue and recover for past and present infringements.

EXECUTED in France, 17 , this 2/2 day of May _______, 2016.

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	ORGANIC PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.
By: Jank My y land	By: Cathur Blow
Printed: Tarlar Taylor	Printed: ARThUR BOTUM
Title: Vice President/ General Margar	Title:
Date: Nay 26, 2016	Date:
*	

-2-

912332v1

RECORDED: 06/07/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005808 FRAME: 0822